28. Bad Diirkheimer Berglauf am 18.10.2025 iiber 8,7 km / 510 Hm

Altersklassen

PI.
5

8
10
65
97
120
152

22
27
37
43
61
85
95
96
108
110
118
148
187

12
16
26
45
50
54
59
75
115
159

13
15
18
23
55
69
86
99
102
134

Name/Vorname
Tarlton, Alexander
Holde, Lars

Nies, Eric

Schuck, Jan Niclas
Wiedemann, Torben
Kéhnlein, Johannes
Richter, David
Zeltner, Tim

Fischer, Tobias
Rlbel, Mitch

Gottel, Benjamin
Grohe, Lukas

Wild, Oliver

Berg, Nicolas

Gull, Karsten

Krug, Hendrik
Filling, Jean Philip
Rysanek, Elias
Voelker, Lucas
Filling, Maximilian
Mdiller, Fabio
Hetzler, Florian
Lehmann, Jonas
Nies, Lennart

von Lippe, Maximilian
Andes, Matthias
Loscher, Felix

Koch, Sebastian
Kibowski, Stanislaus
Weinlander, Gerhard
Adam, Patrick

Eidt, Maximilian
Limmer, Markus
Wendlandt, Jan
Salimian, Arash

Job, Marcel
EisenbeiR, Christoph
Hadasch, Tobias
Zimmermann, Christian
Burkhart, Timo
Pretsch, Michael
Nachbauer, Timo
Gessner, Michael
Neumann, Christopher
Neu, Daniel

Deter, Carsten

Verein/Wohnort

Bad Dirkheim

TuS Schleiden 1908

TV Maikammer

FC Erlenbach

Ski Club 80 Garbenheim
Worms

Frankfurt/M.

Radsport Gessler

Last Resort Mountain Team

Herschweiler lauft
LetzFetz Runners
Grindau

LC Bad Dirkheim
Ludwigshafen am Rhein
United Runners of Pfalz
Frankenthal
Mannheim

LT Olympia Ramstein
Frankenthal
Kaiserslautern

TV Bad Bergzabern
TuS 06 Heltersberg

TV Maikammer

PTSV Rosenheim

1. FC Kaiserslautern

TV Maikammer

LT Olympia Ramstein
Feuerwehr Stelzenberg
ASC Darmstadt
Ober-Florsheim
Ludwigshafen

LC Bad Dirkheim

Bad Diirkheim

LC Bad Dirkheim

TV Maikammer

LC Donnersberg
Weinsberg

TV Waldstralle Wiesbaden

SC Busenberg

OCR Frankfurt
Kirchheim

Grinstadt

Hallgarten
Offenbach Hundheim
Bad Diirkheim

lvon5

Jahrg.

2000
1996
1999
2001
1997
1998
1996
1992
1995
1991
1995
1992
1991
1991
1991
1991
1993
1994
1995
1991
1993
1993
1989
1986
1988
1987
1988
1987
1987
1990
1987
1989
1990
1988
1989
1982
1984
1985
1985
1985
1981
1982
1982
1982
1985
1983

AK

M20
M20
M20
M20
M20
M20
M20
M30
M30
M30
M30
M30
M30
M30
M30
M30
M30
M30
M30
M30
M30
M30
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
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Zeit
36:29
38:28
39:17
51:09
54:10
56:28

1.01:01
35:45
35:47
44:00
45:14
47:01
47:51
50:53
53:18
54:02
54.:05
55:15
55:35
56:22

1:00:32

1:10:02
34:54
35:56
37:57
42:04
42:40
44:40
48:15
48:43
49:32
50:14
52:04
55:54

1.01:51
38:47
42:11
42:35
43:03
44:09
49:37
51:16
53:18
54:21
54:49
58:20

Altersklassen

Punkte
287,19
275,60
270,91
201,68
184,09
170,59
144,13
291,52
291,27
243,37
236,16
225,74
220,85
203,19
189,12
184,78
184,56
177,70
175,83
171,22
146,88

91,53
296,44
290,40
278,61
254,68
251,15
239,44
218,61
215,82
211,11
206,97
196,34
173,92
139,18
273,80
253,96
251,61
248,90
242,47
210,56
200,98
189,08
183,02
180,26
159,77

StNr.

222

163
160
49
195
157
209
175
184
168
138
56
67
81
39
229
155
38
69
124

162
73
193
194
125
57
68
140
14
215
126
172
52
55
171

83
203
109
176

10



140
147
177
178
180
182
17
20
25
32
42
47
51
62
68
84
91
92
109
117
139
160
185
14
41
46
49
57
63
64
71
77
79
82
101
103
104
105
141
155
174
193
11
19
29
30
34
44
48

Reinhardt, Wilhelm
Strube, Adrian
Lick, Toni
Thumfart, Markus
Karst, Uli
Steinkroger, Thorsten
Eisert, Jens Ulrich
Wager, Wolfgang
Christmann, Sascha
Karst, Axel
Medvesek, Andreas
Gerhardt, Ingo
Creutziger, Martin
Klar, Oliver
Mansmann, Andre
Mayer, Tobias
Wurm, Martin
Dietrich, Jens
Mechnig, Thorsten
Stockmann, Florian
Grieger, Frank
Gobel, Martin
Hennigs, Marcel
Drobny, Robert
Wagner, Markus
Eichberger, Dirk
Wieg, Frank

Groch, Martin
Mader, Sven
Nultsch, Daniel
Kronstedt, Morten
Aubert, Ronan
Rathje, Jan
Osterheld, Joachim
Lattke, Thomas
Pavlovic, Jelenko
Wehrmann, Raphael
Miller, Frank

Benz, Harald
Taumler, Christian
Malschofsky, Carsten
Schulz, Michael
Heuer, Tom
Morgen, Uli

Oehl, Heiner
Rohrmann, Matthias
Ebenhoch, Frank
Schneider, Peter
Weinand, Frank

Otisheim

Bad Dirkheim

STEIL IST GEIL / URoP

STEIL IST GEIL / URoP

LC Besenwagen
KC-Paderborn

Radsport Gessler

TV Kempten

LC Donnersberg

Runnin' with the devil
Ludwigshafener Lauf-Club

Dr. Liessem's Laufteam

LC Schifferstadt

TSG Weinheim MoveRunRace
Maikammer

ERDINGER Active TEAM

Bad Dirkheim

Heidelberg

Lauftreff Lambrecht
Freinsheim

Der Weinlaufer

TSG Weinheim MoveRunRace
LG SV 05 Meckenheim

LC Diabl Eschenburg / Herborn
Donsieders

FC Erlenbach

TV Bad Bergzabern

LG Ohmbachsee

TSG Weinheim MoveRunRace
Elektro Knies

LC Bad Dirkheim

TSG Weinheim MoveRunRace
TGM Budenheim

LANDAU RUNNING COMPANY
TSG 1849 Deidesheim e.V.
Eggenstein-Leopoldshafen
Langenfeld

Lauftreff Linde 79 Dresden
Mannheim

HSG Eckbachtal

Weisenheim am Berg

LT Olympia Ramstein

TuS 06 Heltersberg

TV Kempten

TSG 1849 Deidesheim e.V.
Wiesloch

TV Kempten

Sobi Fidelio

Ludwigshafener SV 07

2von5

1983
1985
1982
1983
1981
1983
1979
1977
1979
1979
1980
1978
1980
1978
1977
1979
1979
1978
1978
1978
1977
1978
1976
1972
1974
1974
1974
1971
1972
1975
1971
1973
1974
1971
1973
1973
1975
1973
1971
1975
1974
1972
1970
1968
1967
1968
1967
1968
1968

M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
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58:42
1:00:28
1:06:23
1.06:24
1:06:35
1.07:18

42:58

43:39

44:26

46:10

47:51

48:29

48:44

50:54

51:15

53:17

53:30

53:42

55:31

56:18

58:40
1.02:04
1:08:14

42:30

47:46

48:23

48:33

49:59

50:58

51:02

51:48

52:35

52:41

52:55

54:36

54:49

54:52

54:53

59:00
1.01:24
1:06:12
1:12:49

41:41

43:39

45:53

45:57

46:18

47:57

48:31

Altersklassen

157,61
147,29
112,82
112,68
111,62
107,46
249,40
245,43
240,82
230,68
220,89
217,22
215,73
203,14
201,07
189,21
187,89
186,78
176,17
171,59
157,76
138,01
102,01
252,15
221,37
217,76
216,77
208,43
202,71
202,28
197,87
193,32
192,70
191,32
181,54
180,24
179,97
179,86
155,88
141,84
113,86

75,23
256,91
245,44
232,33
231,98
229,99
220,29
217,03

96
82
146
94
165
150
47
17
198
226
15
29
45
122
114
187
53
31

208
24
28

116

207

181

101

147

158
74
44

137
23

134
89

132

186

218

212
85

191
66

102

120
18

127

153
21

107
35



53
58
66
73
76
78
81
83
87
90
111
127
129
132
151
162
166
167
33
35
56
72
80
88
89
94
112
119
121
137
146
149
176
179
195
31
70
106
107
113
124
128
131
158
164
183
191
203
204

Doringer, Patrik
Wehrmann, André
Berberich, Hans-Joachim
Janke, Steffen
Magenheimer, Michael
Wochnik, Florian
Wilczek, Joachim
Diinnebier, Thomas
Peterschmitt, Alfred
Falkenstein, Jirgen
Frossl, Matthias
Ginther, Jochen
Scheuermann, Andreas
Grosgen, Steffen
Burkhart, Klaus
Thiele, Frank
Borner, Frank
Straul}, Matthias
Schumacher, Achim
Becht, Joachim
Stenzel, Dierk
Abbott, John
Hodapp, Norbert
Leopold, Uwe

Saad, Mekki

Kranz, Josef
Weymann, Marcel
Richter, Thomas
Birkle, Bernhard
Allbach, Steffen
Herbold, Stephan
Neumann, Volker
Hoffmann, Rainer
Hoock, Bernhard
Dickmann, Joachim
Scherer, Benno
Volz, Erwin
Schlosser, Hans-Peter
Grimm, Manfred
Dietz, Martin
Kaiser, Hans-Glinter
Klamm, Bernd
Bauer, Edgar
Baque, Hans
Imanbaew, Nurlan
Schlicht, Klaus
Loosmann, Jorg
Mueller, Ulrich
Haarstark, Sigurd

LCO Edenkoben

Bad Dirkheim

LLG Landstuhl

LC Bad Dirkheim
Heddesheim

Viernheim

TV Kempten

LCO Edenkoben

TuS 06 Heltersberg

TV Maikammer

DAV Frankenthal

Team Pfalzer Verkehr
TSG Weinheim MoveRunRace
Heidelberg
Hohenbergtrail Birkweiler
LG Muli

TV Dannstadt

Bad Dirkheim

LAZ Mosbach/Elztal

SZ Brend

Jogginggruppe Schoneberg
Dansenberg

SC Onsbach

TSG Weinheim MoveRunRace
TV Bad Bergzabern

LSG Karlsruhe

1. FC Kaiserslautern

Bad Dirkheim

ASV Harthausen

LC Bad Dirkheim

SM Club Annabelle
Grinstadt

LG Muli

TSG Weinheim MoveRunRace
Neustadt/WeinstraRe
VIR Baumholder

PSV Wengerohr

Spfr. Bihlerzell

SV Rohrbach/S

LTF Kollertal

Biathlon Team Saarland
SVS EMMERZHAUSEN

SV Wintrich

1. FC Kaiserslautern

TV Maikammer

Bad Diirkheim

LC Bad Dirkheim

Only you, Ladenburg

RLT Rodgau
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1968
1970
1967
1970
1969
1966
1969
1967
1966
1968
1967
1968
1970
1968
1968
1967
1970
1969
1963
1961
1961
1962
1961
1962
1965
1961
1961
1964
1962
1963
1964
1965
1963
1961
1962
1957
1959
1960
1957
1960
1959
1956
1958
1958
1958
1960
1957
1957
1956

M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65

N NN NNNRRRRRRBRR R B
U D WNRER O WOWNOUDWNERO O ®

O 00N O Ul b WN B

L N = T e
N o »uhdh WNRER O

O 00N OO U1 b WN -

S O =
B W N R O

49:24
50:02
51:11
51:55
52:04
52:39
52:46
53:15
53:20
53:28
55:41
57:01
57:17
57:48
1:00:59
1.02:37
1:03:38
1:03:52
46:16
46:23
49:40
51:55
52:43
53:27
53:27
54:00
55:42
56:22
56:34
58:34
1:00:14
1:00:40
1:06:14
1:06:32
1:14:28
46:03
51:29
55:02
55:07
55:45
56:45
57:12
57:40
1:01:44
1:03:12
1:08:04
1:11:35
1:31:42
1:36:44

Altersklassen

211,84
208,12
201,43
197,20
196,32
192,88
192,20
189,39
188,86
188,18
175,22
167,46
165,90
162,86
144,24
134,76
128,86
127,49
230,11
229,42
210,32
197,22
192,49
188,26
188,19
185,01
175,10
171,19
170,03
158,38
148,66
146,12
113,64
111,92
65,66
231,37
199,71
178,96
178,54
174,80
168,96
166,39
163,60
139,93
131,31
102,98
82,40
0,00
0,00

221
216
227
139
206
25
19
46
133
93
214
117
37
75
199
178
224
154
99
210
36
179
78
60
161
166
121
196
30
143
62
111
59
27
88
98
136
201
104
112
51
54
119
211
189
100
144
91
173



60

116
126
130
181
199
157
170
194
114
24

39

74

189

28

36

52

200
201
202
21

100
123
163
172
98

138
142
173
38

40

150
184
188
190
67

133
145
156
122
135
143
153
161
186
198
125
136

Hérmann, Otto
Cuntz, Karlheinz
Neumann, Helmut
Klos, Karl-Heinz
Scheuermann, Albert
Herbst, Klaus

Heiter, Werner
Hofmann, Klaus
Heinzmann, Erwin
Groppenbéacher, Timon
Lattke, Leo

Stengl, Christian
Horter, Bjarne
Taumler, Max
Rathje, Felix

Straul3, Jakob

Kegler, Florian
Wehrmann, Santiago
Decker, Marius

Raab, Felix

Hahn, Luca

BaRler, Charlotte
Giffhorn, Angelina
Neumann, Theresia
Brunnenkant, Laura
Holmes, Aja

Bessler, Lisa
Deimling, Katharina
Teeven, Cindy
Hoang, Thanh Vy
Fehrentz-Grimm, Tina
Rieger, Regina
Yoshinaga, Misaki
Wolber, Sylvia
Hettermann, Christiane
NeiB, Peggy
Gabelmann, Katrin
Groch, Andrea

Bunk, Daniela

Erler, Anke

Ferara, Natascha
Ohnsmann, Katja
Bulmer, Tracey
Ebert, Christiane
Rathmayer, Ulrike

Goldemann-Brand, Heike

Kling, Gaby
Falkenstein, Dorothea
Wollschlager, Christine

TV Kempten

LG Kapellen-Drusweiler
LC Ron-Hill Berlin

LC Donnersberg

SV 05 Meckenheim

Mainz

LG Riilzheim

TuS Griesheim

RV 1898 Kirrlach

TSG 1849 Deidesheim e.V.
TSG 1849 Deidesheim e.V.
TSG 1849 Deidesheim e.V.
TUS Framersheim

HSG Eckbachtal

TGM Budenheim

Bad Dirkheim

TSG 1849 Deidesheim e.V.
Bad Dirkheim
Dackenheim

Grinstadt

Bockenheim

TV 1860 MuBbach

TuS Schleiden 1908
Ostfildern

Heidelberg

Gonbach

TSG Weinheim MoveRunRace
Kaiserslautern

Altstatten (SG, Schweiz)
Deidesheim

TV Maikammer

TV Maikammer

LT Rheinhessen-Pfalz
IIbesheim

TGW Hockey

Worms

Steinbach

LG Ohmbachsee

Lauftreff Linde 79 Dresden
LT Olympia Ramstein

LC Donnersberg

LC Bad Dirkheim

Ute Miickel Triathlon Team
TSG Weinheim MoveRunRace
Oestrich-Winkel

LCO Edenkoben

TSV 1886 Kandel

TV Maikammer
Hochmoor-Koénigsbach

4von5

1955
1955
1953
1952
1955
1954
1949
1949
1949
2010
2009
2008
2009
2008
2007
2006
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2001
1997
1995
1991
1992
1988
1990
1988
1986
1985
1984
1984
1982
1981
1981
1978
1979
1976
1979
1975
1974
1972
1974
1972
1971
1973
1968
1969

M70
M70
M70
M70
M70
M70
M75
M75
M75
MJ U16
MJ U18
MJ U18
MJ U18
MJ U18
MJ U20
MJ U20
MJ U20
MJ U20
MJ U20
MJ U20
MJ U20
W20
W20
W30
W30
W30
W35
W35
W35
W35
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W40
W45
W45
W45
W45
W50
W50
W50
W50
W50
W50
W50
W55
W55
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50:26
56:06
56:56
57:36
1.07:14
1:20:54
1:01:35
1:04:08
1:14:03
55:52
44:13
47:37
51:58
1:10:13
37:41
45:32
46:30
49:05
1:26:45
1:26:46
1:26:46
43:45
54:34
56:39
1:02:53
1:05:28
54:14
58:35
59:20
1:05:52
47:18
47:43
1:00:59
1:08:08
1:10:12
1:11:35
51:13
57:58
1:00:02
1:01:26
56:36
58:22
59:42
1:01:16
1:02:33
1:09:05
1:20:33
56:52
58:24

Altersklassen

205,79
172,79
167,92
164,05
107,84
28,12
140,82
125,89
68,10
174,13
242,09
222,24
196,84
90,40
280,19
234,40
228,79
213,69
0,00
0,00
0,00
244,79
181,72
169,60
133,23
118,16
183,68
158,24
153,92
115,80
224,12
221,65
144,32
102,54
90,56
82,42
201,24
161,92
149,84
141,65
169,82
159,60
151,73
142,61
135,16
96,99
30,10
168,30
159,34

16
103
115
169

80

76

32
182
202
129
128
130
183
190
135
118
131
219
188

84
106

11
223
110
200
220

41
152

61

58
149

12

50
204

90

20
123
159
213
151
177
142
217

40
108

13
185

92

48



144
165
93

154
169
171
175
192
196
197
168

Jerg, Karin

Galler, Petra
Straul3, Gudrun
Kipper, Gisela
Sauerland, Christine
Buffor, Emine
Jaberg Rysanek, Mirijam
Rielinger, Sabine
Weimer, Ruth
Braun, Regine
Karst, Luise

LG Muli

TV 1886 Bexbach

RC Vorwarts Speyer
Ludwigshafener SV 07
LG Muli

United Runners of Pfalz

Kaiserslautern
TSG Wiesloch

SV Rohrbach/S
Bad Dirkheim

5von5

1968
1968
1965
1961
1965
1965
1959
1953
1952
1948
2011

W55
W55
wWe0
wWe0
wWe0
wWe0
W65
W70
W70
W75
WJ U16

59:54
1.03:18

53:46
1.01:18
1.04:02
1:05:06
1:.06:13
1:12:02
1:14:51
1:16:31
1.03:54

Altersklassen

150,58
130,77
186,40
142,44
126,48
120,27
113,78

79,87

63,37

53,67
127,24

180
156
63
205
170
77
228
197
8
105
225



